Each issued share has a EUR 0.29 nominal value and fully paid. Each share had usual material and proprietary and 
non-proprietary rights as per Law on Companies of the Republic of Lithuania and the Company’s Articles of Association.  

Shareholders 

Total number of shareholders on 30 September 2018 was 1,147 (one thousand one hundred forty-seven), and on 31 
December 2017 it was 915 (nine hundred fifteen). The shareholders owning more than 5% of shares in the Company are 
the following: 

30 September 2018  31 December 2017 

Entity / person 

Number of 

shares  

% 

owned  

Number of 

shares  

% 

owned 

Baltic Champs Group UAB   125,167,939     55.04   165,167,939     88.13